900673499 02/02/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM706072

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/28/2021
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900663690

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MOBILE STORAGE GROUP, INC.		04/28/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOBILE MINI, INC.	
Street Address:	4646 E. Van Buren, Suite 400	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85008	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2481726	TUNNEL-TAINER
Registration Number:	2859929	E-Z WAY
Registration Number:	3243577	THE MOBILE STORAGE GROUP
Registration Number:	4414684	MS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: JAY DASILVA

Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW, STE. 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1552847 TM MERGER B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Larson
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Larson/

TRADEMARK 900673499 REEL: 007552 FRAME: 0770

DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2022	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=B - Trademark Filing - Mobile Storage Group#page2.tif		
source=B - Trademark Filing - Mobile Storage Group#page3.tif		
source=B - Trademark Filing - Mobile Storage Group#page4.tif		
source=B - Trademark Filing - Mobile Storage Group#page5.tif		
source=B - Trademark Filing - Mobile Storage Group#page6.tif		
source=B - Trademark Filing - Mobile Storage Group#page7.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007552 FRAME: 0771

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING MOBILE STORAGE GROUP, INC. WITH AND INTO MOBILE MINI, INC.

April 28, 2021

Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), Mobile Mini, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), does hereby certify to the following information relating to the merger (the "<u>Merger</u>") of Mobile Storage Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Subsidiary</u>"), with and into the Corporation, with the Corporation remaining as the surviving corporation:

- 1. The Corporation owns all of the outstanding capital stock of the Subsidiary.
- The Board of Directors of the Corporation, by resolutions duly adopted by unanimous written consent on February 5, 2021, and attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u>, determined to merge the Subsidiary with and into the Corporation pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL.
- 3. The Corporation shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger.
- 4. This Certificate of Ownership and Merger and the Merger shall become effective upon the filing of such Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Delaware Secretary of State.

* * *

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:38 PM 04/30/2021
FILED 01:38 PM 04/30/2021
SR 20211535264 - File Number 2344770

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007552 FRAME: 0772

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed by an authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

MOBILE MINI, INC.

By: Christopher J. Miner

Title: Senior/Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007552 FRAME: 0773

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being all of the members of the Board of Directors of Mobile Mini, Inc., have executed this written consent as of the date first written above.

Bradley L. Soultz

Timothy D. Boswell

Christonher I. Miner

RECORDED: 12/17/2021 REEL: 007552 FRAME: 0774